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INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

To the Members of CENTRE FOR MIGRATION
DEVELOPMENT, XX/1229, Near Town Hall, perumbavoor,
India, 683 542

Report on the Financial Statements

Opinion

we have audited the acc.mpan'ing Financiar sratemenrs of M/s cENTRE FoR
MIGRATION AND INCT,USIVE DEVELOPMENT, XX/122g, Near Town Hail,
Perumbavoor, Ernakulam, Kerala, India, 6g3 542 (.,the Trust,,), which comprise the
Balance Sheet as at 3 r'i March 2025. the statement of Income and Expenditure, n...ipt. una
Payments for the year ended on that date. and a summary of significant accounting poricies
and other explanatorv information (herein after referred to as',Financiar statements;).

ln our opinion and to the best of our intb,nation and according to the expranations given to
us' the aloresaid financiar starements fbr the year ended 3 r'r March 2025. give a true and lhir
vie* in conformity with the accounting principles genera y accepted in India. or the state or.
affairs of the 'frust as at 3 I'' March 2025. its excess of expenditure over income for the year
ended on that date.

Basis for Opin ion

we conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing (SAs) prevairing in
India our responsibilities under those Standards are further described in the Auditor.s
Respons ibilities for the Audit of the Financiar statements section of our report. we are
independent of the Trust in accordance with the code of Ethics issued by the Institute of(lhartercd Accour'rtants of InrJia together x ith the ethicar requiremenrs that arc rcrevant to our
audit ol the tlnanciar sratemenrs and we have t-urt'i ed our ethicar responsibirities in
accordance with these requiremenrs and the Code of Ethics. we berieve that the audit
evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion.

AND INCLUSIVE
Ernakulam, Kerala,
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Responsibility of Management and those Charged with Governance for the FinancialStatements

'fhe Management is responsibre for the preparation of these financiar statements inaccordance with the generally accepted accounting practices, ,f," *lr.r" rr* ";;;,; ;;; 
",the financial position. financiar performance in iccordance with the accounting principresgenerally accepted in India and the accounting standards issued by the Institute of charteredAccountants of rndia. This responsibirity arso incrudes maintenance of adequate accountingrecords for safeguarding of the assets of the Trust and for preventing and detecting fraudsand other irregularities; serection and application of appropriate accounring poricies; makingjudgments and estimates that are reasonabre and prudent; and design, imprementation andmaintenance of adequate internar financiar contrors, that were operating effectivery forensuring the accuracy and completeness of the accounting records. relevant to thepreparation and presentation of the financial statement that give a true and fair view and arefree from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or erro..

The management is responsible for overseeing the Trust,s financial reporting process.

Auditor's Responsibirity for the Audit of the Financiar statements

our objectives are to obtain reasonabre assurance about whether the financiar statemen* as awhole are rree from materiar misstatement, whether due to fiaud or error, and to issue anauditor's report that incrudes our opinion. Reasonabre assurance is a high rever of assurance.but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with SAs will arways detect amaterial misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise tiom fraud or error and areconsidered materiar if individuarl' or in the aggregate. they courd reasonabry be expected toint'luence the economic decisions ofusers taken on1r. uu.r, ofthese,nanciar sutements.

Other Matters

No additional details are enclosed.



Report on Other Legal and Regulatory Requirements

Further, we repon that:

a. we have sought and obtained a the information and expranations which to the besr
ofour knowledge and belief were necessary for the purposes ofour audit.b. In our opinion, proper books of accounts have been kepr b1l the Trust so far as it
appears from our examination ofthose books.

c The Balance sheet and the statement of Income and Expenditure deart with bv this
Report are in agreement with the books ofaccount.

For SAVR&Associates
Chartered Accountants
FRN.0t94205

M. No. 218400

Managing Partner

Place :Aluva
Date :29-10-2025
UDIN : 2521 8400BMHERM I S88
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:6 t/IV/2016, XXI12Z9, Near Town Hall.

Perumbavoor, Kerala, India - 6g3542

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 3I.03.2025

Particulars Note
No

As at
3lst March 2025

As at
Slst March 202,1

I. SOURCES OF FUNDS

Resewes and Surplus
Current Liabilities & provisions

Crant Receipts Earmarked for Fy 2025-26

Total

II. APPLICATION OF FUNDS

Non-Current Assets
Properry, Plant & Equipment and Intangible Assets

i) Propetq.. Plant and Equipment
Long Term Loans and Advances

Curr€nt Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents
Other Current Assels

Total

2&. lF
3 &.2F
4 &3F

t

62,54,929.80
r 4,8 I ,028.99
60,90,760.98

t

93.82.99'7 .20

5.52.0 t 5.89
26,28,310.84

5&4F
6

7 &5F
8

1,38,r6,?tr.?? 17

r,J8,r6,?tr.?? t,

67.63,836.51

4,85,071.00

62,03,361 .t0
3,7 4,449.16

77,02.025._17

40.38,7 44.90

8,22,5 5 3.86

Summary of significant r""ffi
Ig!9L1:4_.lEE4ian Source & Notes lF _ 8F For F Sources Attached

Aluva
29-t0-2025
UDIN:252 I 8,t00BMfIERMl 588

As per our report of even date attached

FoTSAVR&ASSOCTATES
nia,tts

For CENTRE 
TgR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIT" OEUr"O"*JI?

(#
Bijby M. Poulose

BSc, F(:A
Partner M.'No: 21g400

ffire -'-i---.-6'
(ored AGi

Secretary Treasurer



CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSryE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/M20t 6,XXl12Zg, Near Town Ha ,

Perumbavoor, Kerala, India _ 68J542

CONSOLIDATED INCOMI AND ,XPENDITURE STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDING ON
3t.03.2025

Particulars Note As at As atNo .ll st March 2025 JIst March 202.1

I. INCOME

Funds Received:
- Grants for projects

Overheads Allocation to projects
Technical Support
Donations

Other Income

Amount Utilised from Earmarked Balance
Less: Grant Receipt Earmarked for Fy 25_26 C/F to
Balanee Sheet

Total Income

l0

1 ,47 ,03,903. t t

5,03.727.89

t4.35.6-s0.88
I.42.558.00
2,06,847.00

l7 .97 .24s.8e

60,90,760.98

1,09,87,21'/.42

5.74.9.11.50

I-5.67.7-\ L0il
6.72.920.68

3.22,518.?7

I 9.4 I .9I 9.40

21,72,958.894 &3F

II. EXPtrNSES

Programme Expenses:
CMID,ftojeo - Enhancing Acess to Education (FC)
Gram Vikas

Operation of Bandhu Shramik Seva Kendra (perumbavoor)
Operation of Bandhu Shramik Seva Kendra (Kochi)
Operation of Bandhu Shramik Seva Kendra 0,Iettoor &
Erumapetty)
Azim Premji Philanthropic Initiatives ttt. Ltd.
Organisation Strengthening
Providing Mediarion & Legal Aid
Providing Mediation & Legal Aid phase II

Operation of Bandhu Shramik Seva Kendra (perurnbavoor)
Wipro Cares - Mobile Clinic
BPCL - Mobite Ctinic
CMID
Project - Enhancing Access to Education
Technical Support

7F

II
l2

i3

t4
I5

t6

17

l8
19

20

2t

t,r6,rr, t ?t.?,

2,40.593.60

I 1,42.01 I. t7
7,85,85 t .02

50,606.00

2 t, t0,004.75

t0.27.544.09

4,45.490. t8
25,17,104.41

34.30,t47.20

t.28,61 I .00
t7,88.223.56

7 .53 .2',7 9 .64
2,19,538.26

32,82,533-.21

I r,00,424.35

22,52,535.58

31.56,649.87

50,000.00

12,50, I 88.01

m
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSryE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/2016, Xxll22g, Near Town Hall,

Perumbavoor, Kerala, India _ 6gJ5,l2

CONSOLIDATED INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT FOR THE P.RIOD ENDING ON
.11.03.2025

Particulars Note .ls ai As atNo 3lst March 2025 3lst March 202.1

Depreciation
Depreciation

Less: Adj usted against Capital Fund (Sch. )

A dm inistrarion & General Fxpendirure
Total Expense

5&4F
5&4F

22&8F

t
13,42,542.65

( 13,04,667.85)

{

1 5 ,1 8 ,50'7 .47
-15,43,039.84

1,48,5r,645.3 t

E*""r. rf Ir"orn" _2I,53,4?3.52 l0J0,99arl
Tax Expense

Balance

As per our report of even date attached

Aluva
29-10-2025
UDIN:252l8400BMHERMl588

FoTSAVR&ASSOCTATES
Chartgred Accr:untarlts

ffiN:0194203

MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
s

Mg.

d#
Bijo) M. poulose

Treasurer

oy Peter

ffil^...\-..2.d
{ered Ao'-,

I r,48,583.53 7,62.730.s9

Summan of accounting
Notes 2 - 22



CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCI,USIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:6l /lV/20 t 6, W.llz2g, Near Town Halt,

perunrbavoor, Kerala, India _ 6g35.12

CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 3T.03.2025

Particulars As at
31st March 2025

As at
31st March 20221

RECEIPTS
Opening Balance:
Bank Balances in Current Accounts
State Bank of India - I 552
Union Bank A/c - 7509
Union Bank A/c - ?5I 7

State Bank of India A/c -l I 32 (FCRA Accounr )

Union Bank Perumbavoor A/c - 620g
( FCRA Utilisation Account )

Bank Balances in Savings Accounls
lnduslnd Bank - 8433
Induslnd Bank - 7421

Cash in Hand

Fired Deposits

Fund Received:
Grants For Projects

Azim Premji Philanrhropic Iniriatives pvt. Lrd.
Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.
Gram Vikas
India Development and Relief'Fund
Wipro Cares
Wipro Foundation

Donations
Foreign Sources

lndian Sources

IT Refund
Technical Support
Interest Income
Advances
Other Income

Total

r 5,826. 10

10,60,705. t3
2.41.351.32

99.3 73.68
4,06,3 88.90

2,50,136.24

7.64.912.s3

51.00

i2,00.000.00

71,30,200.00

22,86,442.1I
I 8,81 ,400.00
I I ,52,522.00
3,75, I60.00

21 ,3t,577.00

4,258.00
r,38,300.00
3,42,753.00

t7,60,985.00
2,04,s94.00

46,272.00

4,92,696.64

I 1.966.35

14,442.00

7, r9,585 t3

t,62,101.14
7,05,789.16

4,842.00

22,00,000.00

31,32,200.00

31,61,044.89
25,00,042.00

22,48,394.00

5,1 r ,320.68
r ,6 t ,600.00

14,98.6 i 9.00
2,52,642.35

I,26,124.51

,,1r,8s,r04.65 l,

ffi)
Wr##6,m

This space is intentionally left blank
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSNE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/2016, XX 229, Near Town Hall,

perumbavoor, Kerala, Intlia _ 6gJ5,l2

CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS FOR THE YT]AR ENDING ON JI.03.2025

Particulars As at
Jlst March 2025

As at
Jlst March 2024

PAYMENTS
Audir Fee

Bank Charges

Consumables

Contingency Expenses
Creditors for Expenses
Duties & Taxes
Electricity Charges
ESI

Honararia

Housekeeping Expenses
Printing & StaIionery
Prolession Tax
Professional Fees

Purchase ofFixed Assets - Funded
Purchase of Fixed Assets -Non Funded
Reimbursement of Expenses
Rent

Repairs & Maintenances
Salary & Benefits
Security Deposits
Tax Deducted at Source
Telephone & Internet Charges
Training & Meeting Expenses
Transportation

Travel Expenses

Other Expenses

Advances

Sundry Debtors

Closing Balance:
Bank Balances in Current Accounts

State Bank oflndia - I552
Union Bank A/c - 7509
Union Bank A/c - 75I 7

State Bank of India A/c -3 I 32 (FCRA Account)
Union Bank Perumbavoor A/c - 620g

t
4 r.300.00

7 .540.96
I ,071 .00

I,21 5.00
43,33,435.21

3.12,382.54

43 .7 t 4.00
32,176.00

68,532.26

I ,4 r ,539.00
8,948.00

46,170.00

5,30.448.77

3,30,074,00

74.280.02
2,99,503.77

9,05,996.79

40,924.34

77 ,33,080.55

2,08,205.00

7.886.08

7,284.00

49,500.00

6, i 87.00
4,62,300.26

76,950.00
r r.899.00

t

3 5.400.00

8.567.73
4,623.00

26,653.50

25 ,7 3 .5 60 .04

5,70,345.00

36.986.00
26,996.00

1 , r 3,225.00
r6,I 2s.00
42.450.00

5. r4.978.34

3,11,232.50

2,25.100.20

7,49.966.9'7

73,774.3t

7 6,62.7 88.41

25,000.00
2,67.208.00

l2,t5t.l2
I t.740.00

6.250.00
54.647.19

2t,966.35
8,69,316.33

(4,06,s27.22)
12,52,082.14

't,78,374.18

15,826.10
I0,60,705. I 3

2,4t,351.32
99.373.68

4,06,388.90
( FCRA Utilisation Account )

CMID
Re$ oi61[V/2016_

@trtSw
This space is intentionally left blank



CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/201 6, Xilf'/t22g,Near Town Ha[,

perumbavoor, Kerala, India - 6g35,{2

CONSOLIDATED Rf,Cf,IPTS AND PAYMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 3I.03.2025

Particulars As at As at
Jlst March 20243lst March 2025

Bank Balances in Savings Accounts
Induslnd Bank - 8433
Induslnd Bank - 7421

Cash in Hand

Fixed Deposits

Total

t

4,00,680.e l

8,87,030.4l

438.00

30,00,000.00

(

2,50.136.24

7 ,64,912.53
5l .00

12,00,000.00

,,tr,85,104.65 t,
Summary of .ign
X",* Z - ZZ t"" Ir,tt". * f"r",gn ior..". attr"fr"a

AIuva
29-t0-2025
UDIN:252 l8,100BMHERM I S88

As per our report of even date attached

FoTSAVR&ASSOCTATES

R MIGR{TION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT

-,r45
Bijby M. Poutose
Treasurer

reerrEenny. 6sc. FCA
Partner M. No: 218400

oy Peter

ffi'.."-"&^
w#,

For CENTRE

Secretarv

EEN: 01942f1s



CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:6 t/IV/2016, XX/l229, Near Town Hall,

perumbavoor, Kerala, India _ 6gJ542

BALANCE SHEET- (INDIAN SOURCE ACCOUNT) AS AT 3I.03.2025

Particulars
Note No

As at As at
3lst March 2024S lst March 2025

I. SOURCES OF FUNDS

Reserves and Surplus
Current Liabilities & provisions
Grant Receipts Earmarked for Fy 2025_26

Total

II. APPLICATION OF FUNDS

Non-Current Assets
Properry-. Plant & Equipment and Inlangible Assets

i) Propeny, Plant and Equipment
Long Term Loans and Advances

Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents
Other Current Assets

Total

z
.3

4

t

45,40.226.16

t 3,7 5,7 89.99
49,84,488.98

t

72.05,208.04

5,52,015.89

26,28.3 t 0.84

1,0r,00,505.13 lo3"8

t,0r,00,505.13

52,68.078. l9
,+,85,073.00

47 ,72 ,904 .7 8

3.7 4,449.16

60,29,998 59

35,32,982.32

8,22,553.86

summaryrf.igninffi
Not"s I to 22 form an i of these financial statements

Aluva
29-t0-2025
UDIN:252 18:I00BMHERM I 588

As per our report of eyen date attached

FoTSAVR&ASSoCIATES

FoT CENTRE FoR MIGRATIoN AND INCLUSTVE DEVEL0PMENT Mg.
: 8Sc, FCA
No:218400

-($t(
Bij\y M. Poulose
Treasurer

{"6ffi

B_/oy Peter
ecretary
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/201 6, XX/1229, Near Town Halt,

Perumbavoor, Kerala, India _ 6EJ5,l2

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT-(INDIAN SOURCE ACCOUNT) FOR THE PERIODENDING ON 31.03.202s

Particulars Note As at As atNo 3lst March 2025 3lst March 2024

I. INCOME

Funds Received:
- Grants for projects

Overheads Allocation to proiects
Technical Support
Donations

Other Income

Amount Utilised from Earmarked Balance

Less: Grant Receipt Earmarked for Fy 25_26 C/F to
Balance Sheet

9 1,35,97,63 t. I I

5,03,727.89
14,35,650.88

1,38,300.00
l0 2,06,847.00

4 t7,97,245.8s

4 49,84,488.98

| .09.81 .217 .12

5,7 4.944.s0
t5,67,751.00
l,61 ,600.00
3,2?,548.27

I 9.4I .91 9.,r0

21,72,958.89

Total Income

II. EXPENSES

Programme Expenses:

Gram Vikas
Operation of Bandhu Shramik Seva Kendra
(Perumbavoor)

Operation of Bandhu Shramik Seva Kendra (Kochi)
Operation olBandhu Shrarnik Seva Kendra (Nettoor &
Erumapetty)

Azim Premji philanthropic Initiatives pvt, Ltd.
Organisation Strengthening
Providing Mediation & Legal Aid
Providing Mediation & Legal Aid phase II
Operation o{ Bandhu Shramik Seva Kendra
(Perumbavoor)

1,r6,14,rr3.?,

12

ll

t4
l5
16

t7

1 1 ,42,011 .17
7.8s,851 .02

50,606.00

21,10,004.7s

10.27.544.Oe

4..15,490.18

7,53,279.64

2,19,538.26

32,82,533.21
I I ,00,424.35

@EA
$ I e+ilL-^v
t \PtNrn " lt,q\v *,"v#"y11

t



CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/201 6, XX/1229, Near Town Ha ,

Perumbavoor, Kerala, India - 6gJ542

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT.(INDIAN SOURCE ACCOUNT) FOR THE PERIOD
ENDTNG ON 3r.03.202s

Prrticulars Note
No

As at
3lst March 2025

As at
3lst March 2024

Wipro Cares - Mobile Clinic
BPCL - Mobite Clinic

CMID
Project - Enhancing Access to Education
Technical Support

Depreciation
Depreciation

Less: Adjusted against Capital Fund

A dmin isrrat ion & Ueneral Lxpenditure

Total Expense

l8
19

20

2t

t
25,17,104.4t
34,30.147.20

1,28,6i1.00
17.88.223.s6

10,73,774.39
( r 0,45, t49.s9)

I r,44,35 1.87

{
22,52,535.58

3 r,56,649.87

5 0.000.00
12,50, t 88.03

12,82.912.47

-)2.47,444.84

7,51,t72.19

5

5

22

1,45,18,5?0.05 t,

Era"aa of In"o-a ou"t -19,03,656.26 12,82,40s.13
Tax Expense

Balance

summary of signifim
Ig!qL!921&g-3I-.liI!9gIul purt of these fi nancial statements

As pe r our r"port of-v-Tiiei-tta"hed

FoTSAVR&ASSOCIATESAluva
29-10-2025
UDIN:252 18400BMHERMt588

R MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVtr DEVtrLOPMENT

gN
Bijf,y M. Poutose

RN: O1

Mg. Partner M.'Na: 21B4OO

ffi
wdffiIP,

,7-^.r;*.mr IPtN-683101 I *

s}.-;iQ);*fg

12
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATIoN AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:6t /IV/201 6, Xll.lt22g, Ncar Town HaU,

perumbavoor, Kerala, India _ 6g35,12

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS - (INDIAN SOURCE ACCOUNT) FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON
3 t.03.2025

Particulars As at
31st March 2025

As at
3lst March 2024

RECEIPTS
Opening Balance:
Bank Balances in Current Accounts
State Bank of lndia - 1552
Union Bank A/c - 7509
Union Bank A/c - 751 7

Bank Balances in Savings Accounts
Induslnd Bank - 8433
Induslnd Bank - 7421

Cash in Hand

Fixed Deposits

Fund Received:
Grants for Projects

Azim Premj i Philanthropic Initiatives p\.1. Ltd.
Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.
Cram Vikas
Wipro Cares

Wipro Foundation

Donations
IT Refund
Technical Support
Interest Income
Advances

Other Income

Total

15,826. l0
r0,60.705.l3
2,41 ,351 .32

2,50,136.24

7,64,912.53

5 t.00

12,00,000.00

71,30,200.00

22,86,442.t I

r 8,8 t ,400.00
3,75,1 60.00

2t ,3 t,577 .00

1,38,300.00
3,42,7 53.00

17,60,985.00

2,04,594.00

46,272.00
4,92,696.64

I 1,966,35

14,442.00

7,1 9,585. 1 3

I ,62,101.t4
7 ,05,7 89.16

4,842.00

22,00,000.00

3 1,32,200.00

3I,6t,044.89
25.00,042.00

22.48,391.00

1,6 I ,600.00

i4,98,61 9.00

2.s2,64?.35

1,26.121.51

,,03,13,36r.0? r
This space is intentionally left blank

ffi}
t*#,D;wgd

6trTe
'e^:\----'--.$
Sered Acuz
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/201 6,XJ.lt22g, Near Town Hall,

perumbavoor, Kerala, India _ 6EJ542

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS. (INDIAN SOURCE ACCOUNT) FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON
J1.03.2025

Particulars As at
3lst March 2025

As at
Slst March 2024

PAYMENTS
Audit Fee

Bank Charges

Consumables

Contingency Expenses
Creditors for Expenses
Duties & Taxes
Electriciry Charges
ESI

Honararia

Housekeeping Expenses
Printing & Stationery
Profession Tax
Professional Fees

Purchase ofFixed Assets - Funded
Purchase ofFixed Assets _Non Funded
Reimbursement of Expenses
Rent

Repairs & Maintenances
Salary & Benefits
Security Deposits
Tax Deducted at Source
Telephone & Internel Charges
Training & Meeting Expenses
Transportation

Travel Expenses

Other Expenses

Advances

Sundry Debtors

Closing Balance:

Bank Balances in Current Accounts
State Bank of lndia - 1552
Union Bank A/c - 7509
Union Bank A/c - 7517

{

4l,300.00
3,309.30

I ,07I .00
I ,2 t5.00

42,02,320.21

3,12,382.54

43,7 14.00

32,176.00

68,532.26
1,4 I ,539.00

8.948.00
46.1 70.00

5.30.448.17
2,83.824.00

28.030.02
2,95,264.t7
9.05.996.79

40,924.34
77,33.080.55

2,08.205.00

7,886.08

7.284.00
49.500.00

6,I 87.00
4,62,300.26

76,950.00
r 1,899.00

2t,966.35
8,69,3 t6.33

(4,06,s27.22)

t
35,400.00

3,009.63

4,623.00

26,65 3.5 0

25.73,560.04

5,70,345.00

3 6,986.00
26,996.00

1,13,225.00

I6, I 25.00
12.450.00

5,14.978.34
3.13,232.s0

2,25,300.20

7,49,966.97

73,771.3 t

76,62,788.41

25.000.00

2,67,208.00

12.151.12

r 1,740.00

6,250.00

54,647.19

t5,826. t0
10,60,705. I 3

2,41 ,351.32

This space is intentionally left blank
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSryE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/201 6, XXlt229, Near Town Hall,

perumbavoor, Kerala, India _ 6g3542

RICEIPTS AND PAYMENTS - (INDIAN SOURCE ACCOUNT) FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON
31.03.2025

Particulars As at
3lst March 2025

As at
.llst March 202,1

Bank Balances in Savings Accounts
Induslnd Bank - 843i
Induslnd Bank - 7421

Cash in Hand

Fixed Deposits

Total

{

4,00,680.91

8,87,030.41

43 8.00

30,00,000.00

t
2.50,136.24

7,64,912.53

5t.00

r2,00,000.00

2,03,2t.362.07 1.68,99,J92.5J

summary of .ignificant acm
Notes I to 22 form an

Aluva
29-10-2025
UDIN:252rE400BMHERM1S88

of these financial statements

As per our report of evel| date attached

FoTSAVR&ASSOCTATES

MIGRATION AND INCI,USIVE DEVELOPMENT

\qx{
Bijo'y M. Poulose
Treasurer

'eela RE6 : BSc, FCA

ffikH"d
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61,{V/2016, XX/I229, Near Town Halt,

Perumbavoor, Kerala, lndia - 6g3542

\(}TES FORNIING P{RT ()F }'INA\(]IAL S'I" 1'I'f IIIE\ITS

2 Resents & Surptus

FOr CENTRT TOR MI RATION AND
TOPMENT

R$erve Fund (A)

Bnlanft {t lIr beginnirg or lhr v3ar
r Net Deficit Transierred to Batance Sheet
: Grants Earmark€d ibr Last yearTransflrred

at the end ofthe year

Purpose cranl - Mrngatore Refinery & pe(rochemicats Lrd. (B)
,l the beginning ofthe yeAr

Receipts Duflng the year
Deprecra(ron Du ng rhe year

ai lhe end oflhe lt!r

Purpose (;rxnt - (;rnnr Iikrs projccl - Brndhu Shramik Sev{ Kendri - ,^
entre for Migranr l\orkers (BSSK) ArgfivAm Grant ((.)

rl lhe beginning ofthr year
r Rec€ipts During the Year
: Depreciation During lhe year

rl the end ofthe vear

Purpose Crant - Gram !ikas proj€ct - Operrrion oI Aandhu Shramik Seva Xcndra

3t lhe tcgirning of the terr
Recerp$ Duflng the year

t-ess D€Fecration DuflnB rhe year
{l th. end ofth. verr

Purpose crant - Gram Vikas proiccr - Operation of Bahdhu Shramik Sevr Kendra
Kochi) (E)

BalaDcc at the begirring ofth€ year
: Recerpb During the year
: Depreciation During lhe year

at the erd ofthe yesr

Purpose Granr - Aajcevik, Burcau Resource (-cntrc projecl _ Building ro
vidcnc€ Brsed Poticy A isnce ro Suppon Intemst Migration w;rkeN in Ind; (F)
alance at rhe bcginning ofthe year

: Receipts Duflng the year

Depr€ciation During the year
al lhe cnd ofthe -v€{r
Purpose crant - APpI COVID Vaccinarion, Mobitr vaccination Unit for 10,000
\}orkeri in Kerata, India (C)

Balancc at lh{ bqinoirg oflheyear
r Receip6 During the year

Depreciation Du ng the year

al lhr cnd oflhc !ear

Purp0se crrnr - APPI - OrgaDisatior Str€ogthcoing (H)
at ll|t beginning ofthe ytar

Receip(s During the year
Less : Deprecratron DunnB the year

at (he end ofthe tear

t

t4,94,888.?9
( re.oi,656 26)

a

9,69,656. t5
5.25,232 61

12,13,201.64

I ,429 17

This sprre is intentiora[y tr.ft bkok

CMID
Roq.tlor6l/Loj 6

(*AsSe3As-*\
'oY/ o,-nY,
9\ lryo11:6^\-7 /9G, -_X":Sd);-ou9

tNctustvE D
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:6 | /lV/2016, XX/1229, Near Town Hall.

Perumbavoor, Kerala, India _ 6g35,12

rurpose Granr - meT- -oiilloiitiiil iiiiiGte
al the beginning ofrhr year

Receiprs During rhe year
Deprecrarion During the year

at thc end ofthe year

Purposr cranr - AppI - providing Mediarion. Legat Aid and Frcitirating Arcess losecurity En(irtem€nrs ro tnformat s;cror worker;; ..;;;;;;;;#'iil;;'.':
ng ILL city lev€l ficitilation centr€ in Cochin (J)

{t the beginning ofrhe year
r Receipts DurinS the year
: Unurilised Fund From Dellbrd Granr
: Depreciation During rhe year

nl lhr end ofth( )err

Purpose crant - \Vipro project - Vohite Ctinic, I)etivering prinrrn Hexhhrxrc
to tht'Migrant Communitics (K)
al the beginning ofthe year

rt lhe end ofrhe yesr

Purpose crant - Bhrret pe(roteum Cornorrrion Lrd. project - Vobite primrry
C.r! Clhic for Migrrnt work.rs ir Ern;kuhm Districr (L)
rrr lh. bcginrirg of the y.ar

Receiprs During the year

D€FecEdon Durjng fie year
el thc md ofah. !.rr

Recerpll Dunng the year
: Deprec6rion During the y€ar

,t th. bcginning ofthe y.ar
Receipts DunnS the year

: Depreciation Durjng lhe year

al the end ofrhe ye3r

.Prrpo-s.-Cr.nl 
- Co(hin Shipyerd Lrd. projed - procuring Vrhide for COVTD

Imn ot Migrrht Workcrs in Emrlutsll| Disrricl tV)

19,19,393.69

13,t78 00

.] Curren( t,iabititics & prcvisiors

40,000 00
5,03,3t 5 00

46.061.00

6l , r92 00
t0,837.62

,625 00
38,454.00

13,62t 00
4.33,288 00

19,500 37

I,36.005.00

35,000 00

t6.4 t7 00

5,16t 62

I t,175 ()cr

s,600 00

i0,944 00
3.72562 71

-2,194 98

34,450 54

This spam is intcDtionrh trf( btrnk

For CEIITRE FOR
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/2016, X)V1229, Near Town Hall.

Perumbaroor. kerala. lndia _ 6gJS,l2

for FY 2025-26

I 
Par(icurars

l:::: y I: :l:t::l g'erdilon or BJndhu shrdmrr sevd Lenrra I perumbd\oorl

lyl"T l,*r' "llr:.' : 
operauon or Bandhu sh,am,k se\r Kendrd , Lochu

lll-: 1::lllft:,:il,"rr( rn, ar,\e\ p!4 r rd prore,r - orgJn,\drron suen$hen,ng

lw'pru 
Prot('. vobrie ( .rn c Dctr!(r,n8 pr ,Tdn tt-,rr.. 

", 
-. s.. r. .* r,, trr'. vrg,i,rr

I

I

ATrm Pr<ni PhrJanlhroprc Inr(rdl\6 p!l l ld pro,(Lr-pro\rdrngV(drdron t<gatA.ddndlacrlldlrng A.!<ss ru SoLrat Secunry Enl(lemer,;tF@----.....-......

Grrnl R€ceipl Earmarked for Fy 202S.26
Azrm ftemtr phrlanthropic Irrtratrves pvt Ltd
U rpro I ouldatron
Gam Vikas

rut,i..................=.....-

As ar 3t"r lrarch

2025 2024

I t,39.395 l6
2,7 6,296.-t 4
3,50,100 69

I I .lj3 t(l

8,00,900 37

,10.J94 68

1r,00.424ls
t7,97,215.A9 I9.4I.919.40

36,33,85s 55

19,239 43
r3,3r,394 00

I t,04,489 64

31,453 
'014.92.368 10

.t9.84..rE8.98 26.2It.110_8.r

Bnnk ollndra Perumbavoor To\r,n A/c _ tJ5l ( Domestrc Operarrons Accounr )l Bank Perumbavoor A/c - 7509 ( Domestrc D;nor Account )n^Bdlk_P(rumbJruor c c - r5t7 r Domes c Opera(ro.i\ Accounl )(Book Overdrawn Bank Batance)

Induslnd Bank - 7421 (Domestic Dedicated Account AppI)

r)ied Deposits Induslnd Bank - 896t
Fr\ed Deposrts Induslnd Bank - 9l?l

438.00

2t.966l5
8.69,316 33

(4,06,527 2:)

,{,00,680 9l
8,87,0304t

15.00.000 00

5i 00

15,826 10

t0.60,705 l3
2.11,351 32

2,50,13624
?,64,912 53

6,00,000 00
6.00.000 00

'Ihis spxce is irrenrioraly teft btank

For CENTRE F0R ffi
mrR,W
18



CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND ]NCLUSIVE DEVET,OPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/2016, XVt229, Near Town Halt,

Perumbavoor, Kerala. India - 68J542

As il 3l"r \trrch

Debbrs
Insurance

Vehicle Tax
60,972 55

55,299.61

1,11,000 00
| 17.177 00

2,09,393.00

86,195.47

69,40i 39
I,l t,000 00

tor

Parliculars As at 3l
2025 2021

Operahon ol Bandhu Shramtk Seva Kendra (perumbavoor)
Uperatron ofBandhu Shramik Seva Kendra (Kochr)
Operalron ol Bandhu Shramrk Scva Kendra (Nerloor & E^rmape(y)

Azin Premji Philrnthropic Initiativcs pvt. Ltd.
Organrsalron Slreng$enrng
Pro\rdrng MedBtion & LegalAid I

Pro\ rdrng M€diation & Lesat Aid phase II
Operation ol Bandhu Shramik Seva Kendra (perumbavoor)

Wipro Carrs - Mobite Clinic
Bharrr Petrol.um I ld. - Vohite Ctinic

4.ee.40;oo
13.82,000 00

17.94,650 00

t'7,37,206 00
31, r4,500 00

25,05.477 00

22,61,3981t

19.69,351 00
.1,95,835-00

11,30,770_53

22,43,394 00

3t.47.866 89
| 0t$l Rrrcip(s 1,3s,97,61t.1| 1.09.87.2t7.12

As st Jl'r Msrch
2[25 2021

Interest- Cratuity Fund
Interest on Income Tax Relund
GST Input Reversal Brought to lncome
M rscellangous Receipls

'l0trl

I,80,999 00
2,251.00

23,595.00

200

2,52.642 35

66,945 92

3,000 00
2,06,1t.17.0{t J,22,5.1E.27

lt of ShranriL Kcndra

P.rrlicuhrs As,l ll'r lIAr(h
2025 2021

Arr-rpenorrure tncurred o[ pmject
Administratrve Expens€s

Consullant Charg€s

Conungcncy Expenses

UlectrrcrI Charges

Housekeeprng Expenses

Pfintrng & Slatronery

Salary & Benefi(s
T€lephone & lntemet Charges
Travel Expenses

Water Charges

Miscellane0!6 ExDenses

I.10.789 69

1,859.00

5.625 00
14,9r6 00
52,083 00

1,48.995.00
7,67,982.65

t2,716 t4
t9,281.00

t,200 00
4,563 69

'I1,324.64

37,3t6 67
8,9t3 50
4,272 00

10,805 00
27.291 00

r.36,400 00
4,40,45s 00

t2,7 t9 22
r,000 00
1,500 00
|,282 6l

'10(.rl lt.42.0lll7 '7.53.279 64

For CEI{TRE tOR

CMID
i.0rb:a14Y20ta

This space is in(entionall) left btank

rNctustvE
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/2016, XX/1229, Near Town Hall,

Perumbavoor, Kerala, lndia _ 6g3S42

of

Particulars

| {,f rpenditure Ircurred on proiect

lAdmrnrsrrdri!e E\penses

lBrandrne Exoenses

lCorsulrant Charges

lContrngencl Erpenses

lFlecrr.rq Charges

lFuel E\pen\(s

lrr"userreprng trpen*,
llnsralJa on Ch.rrses

lPnnrrns & Sralron."^
Renl

Repairs & Mrrntenrncei
Salary & BenefiB
Telcphone & Internct CharBes
Travel Expenses

Water Charges

2o2s----f---20-24-

7 t,440 89

27.000 00
5.340 00
3.423 00
4.104 80

11.275 00

t9.976 00

1,65,580.64

12,896 6',7

4,37.891 00
10,445 02
7.179 00
t,720 00

t,179 00

20.282.t2
15,744.00

19,552 00

743 00
716 68

2,92s.00

590 00
3,353 00

46,935.44

15,873.00
88,200 00
3,984.02

640 00

7,8s,85r 02 2,19,538 26

I rrl

lA)Exprnditure lncurred on proiecl

lAudrl Charses

lCioud serv'..

lConsutranr Charges

lElecrnuiD CharBes

lruerr\oenses
lHousekceprng Erpenscs

lM.etrng trpcnses

lPosrage & Couner

lPrrnnng & SLarronen
h"nr
lRepa,," a ua,nr"n,n, *
lSalary 

& Beneirrs

T(iephone & lnremer Chargee
TrJrnirg Cosrs
'lravel & Accommodation

Water Charges

2025 2[21

6,300 00

I,03,140.00

I1,327 00
3,?.24 63

48,203-00

34.t60 00
2,02,t73 8l

t8,129 34

15,92.568 50
25,823 98
13,s .00
8,236 00

t,1.289 5l
22.25294
6,665 04

5,.100 00

I,69,800 00
16,980 00

s8,000 00
2,694 0A

t,6t0 00
54,80t 00

:.50,2r2 76

2,79.244 9a

21,4t,729 63

33,716 92

9,608 95

2.04,265 00

25,900 4t
t, t40 00

l5 24,r u0
Itl.4lu uu

r 750 i6 I

21, t0,004 7s | ::s:s:::r
I h$ space is inrentionath lcfr btank

xl*#

intentionally

6-:A
"i/ atuyn \*

hUl -"

G6"d20
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/tV/2016, XX/1229, Near Town Hall,

Perumbavoor, Kerala, India - 6g3542

li 'rznn I'renrii Philanthropi( IDilintites Prt,l.td. Proje( - Pro\iding Ucdi{rion. Lrgrl .\id and !aeilirtrting ,'\crcss ro sociatSri:urity lln(iflemcnts lo tnl.ornral Srclor \torkers

elephone & Intemet Charges
ransporlation Charges
ravel& Accommodation

2,626 00
28,550 00

6.681 18

29.157 40
t.5t,t58 00

8,.17,402 05

6,027 66

19.704 00

I t,00,424 35

l6 -{zim Premii Philanthropic Initiati}es Pvt Lrd. Project - Running ILL ciry tcyct facititatn,o cenlrc in cochin

As at 3l'r Mrrch

€lephone & lntemer Charges
ransporEion Charges
ravel & Accommodation

27 ,096 71

1.',t41 74

4*o; oo

16, t23 00
I,67.636 70

6,99,598 75

1.959 02

43.827 31

Initiotiv.s Pvr I rd p.^r-t 1.

lFu(l E\p(nsc5

lHouseleeprng Erpenses

lPnn ng & Sratronery
Renr

Rcparrs and Marnrenrncc
Salary & Benefils
Telephon€ & InErnet Charg€s
Travel Expenses

workel! ir Eroakulam

As it Jl'r Mrrch
2o2s --f----2i'--

17.140 74

2,t46 00
1 ,690 37
8,798 00
6,5r r 00

33,807 00
10.550 25

2,69,137 00
3,4r0 00

81,529 00
t,142 82

2.828 00
,1,45.490 l8

This sprc€ is inrentionrlt.tefi btank

For CETITRE tOR
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/20 | 6, XX/1229, Near To\ryn Hall,

Perumbavoor, Kerala, India - 683542

WiDro Projecl - Nlobilc (llinic. Dclivering Primary Herkhcarr Services lo rhc Ntigranl Commurilies

Bhr.t Pclrol.um Corpor.tior Lld. Proietl - Opersting th€ Mobilc Primiry Herlth Csrc Clinic for Migrsnt workers in
fmrkul.ln Disirict for rh. pcriod lrom A pril 202,1-Msrch 2025

This space is intentionally left blaok

PBrliculars As ar 3l'r March
2025 2021

A)Exp€nditure Incurrcd on Proj€cl
Adminrskanve Expenses

Benetit5

Consultant Charges

Consumables

Fuel Expenses

Insurance Expenses

Insuranc€ Expenses - Paid Las( Ycar

Meeing Expenses

Prinling & Slalioner)
Rcn!

Repairs & Marnlenanc€
Rates & Ta\es
Salary & Benefits
Transportalron Charges

Travel& Accommodarron

Wellar. Fund Conrrbulron

r,78,l8l 43

1.48.000.00

32,203 00

1,87.958 03

l5 266 65

23,293 7 t

3,i5,99i 83

75.647 00
33,807.00
7l ,312 16

9,600 00
I3,75.546 00

7.62100
1.200 00

1.441 00

1.48,006 03

7,03J 6l
r.19,250 00

22,849 50

1,74,691 t1

16,3.16 9l

2,31,O30 26

l3102
59,461 00

1,22.938 60

9,600 00

l3.t 1,836 52

230 00

t.680 00

- 

'ror"l 2s,17,t04.41 22,51.515 s8

Parliculars .rs at Jl'r U{rch
zuz1

AlExp.ndilur. lncurrcd on Projccl
Administrative Exp€nses

Benefits
Biohazardous Wasre Drsposat

Consuhant Charges

Consumables
Con!ngencv Expenses

Fuel Expenses

Insurance E\penses

lnsurance Expenses - Pard Lisr Year

Meelrng Expenses

PnnnnB & Slalionery
Rent
Repairs & Maintenance
Salary & Benefitj
Transporration Charges

Travel & Accommodation
Mrscellancous Expenses

Prepsid Erpenses

,556 00

2,26,600 00

1,50,484 00
9.613 20

2,15.823 06

2,5618l
T9,969 00

5,71.19:40
I,636 00

1,06,338 00

1.61,636.70

I,09.605 84

t8.11,480 18

20105

25,86,1.83

2.88,224 71

6,549 l4
,556 00

t,81,516 67

33,s26 50

9,088 00
t.93,654 95

19,715 t8

4.86,430 27

1 ,527 t0
76,0t5 00

1,51,158.00
44,031.55

t6.49,186 80

1,140 00
3,330 00

19,969.00

Toial 34,30.147 20 1t,56,649 87

For CEilTRE t0R
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/2016, XX/1229, Near Town Hall.

Perumbavoor. Kerala, India _ 6gJS42

cMID - Proiect - Enhancing Arcess ro Educatior of( hirdren of Migrrnt workcrs in K€rara

ravel Suppo( to SNdents
nrlbrm Slrtchrng Charges

,692 00
630 00

1 ,227 00
23,s52 00
s0,500 00
24,000 00

3,90000

,{4. t00 00
2,000 00

2l TrcInicrl Support Expenses

FoT CEI{TRE TOR GRATION AND
rNctustvE VEIOPMENT

,Y,r

1,27.022 88

67,500 00

I 1.786 00

5.266 38
12,16t 29

5,600 00
4,641 00

8.452 00
1,69.721 t3

j,253 40
10,26.:l2l 46

5.6,19 84

10,809 00

2.67.525 00
120 00

43,207 00

1,27,500 a)0

1,278 50
5,074 20

s,500 00

1,109;0
r,t ll00

65,61t 8l
2i0 00

8,98,406 67

6,060 00

9t,726 85

654 00

This space is intentiona[] trft btank
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/20 t 6, XX/I229, NearTown Hall,

perumbavoor, Kerala, India _ 6g3542

22 Administrarion & (;enerat Expendirurc

T}is space is intentional).tefr btank

40,000.00

3,309 30
27.500 00

21.522 00
4 t,643 63
t8.618 00
10.425 00
43,002 25

2,460 00
21,9',t4 00
I I,210 00
r4, t0l 78

98.907 25
j.96,648 t0

17.140 75

18.188 76

t,870 00
'72,529 a9

44.836 92

5.347 00
3,828 00

t8,608 00

35,000.00

3,009 63

l,8r| 00
16,193 s0
56.058 99

38,400 00
16,577 00
r,23r 00

250.00
23,240 00
t7,?00 00
t,000 00

81.774 00
40.108 2t

r.64.8112,1

I0.67i.16

28,860;4
8,211 40
6,760 l0
3,559 00

$#
Tleasurer
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-
CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT

Reg.No:61/IV/2016, XX/I229, Near Town Hall,
Perumbavoor, Kerala, India - 6g3542

BALANCE SHEET. (FC ACCOUNT) AS AT 3I-03.2025

Particulars As at As atNote No
Slst March

{

t7,t4,703.64
1,05,239.00

1t ,06,272.00

2t,77,789.16

2021
{

I. SOURCES OF FUNDS

Reserves and Surplus
Current Liabilities & Provisions
Grant Receipts Earmarked for Fy 2025-26

Total

II. APPLICATION OF FUNDS

Non-Current Assets
Property, Plant & Equipment and Intangible Assets

i) Property, Plant and Equipment

Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents

Total

IF
2F

3F

29,26,214.64 21.17.789.16

29,26,21t.61 21,71,789.16

t4,95,758.32

t4,30,456.32

t6,72,026.58

5,05.762.5 8

Summary of signifi"unt r""ouffi
Notes I F to 8F form an of these financial statements

As per our report of even date attached

Aluva
29-10-2025
UDIN: 252 18400BMHERM1588

FoTSAVR&ASSOCTATES

For CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSM DEVELOPMENT tvtit partner t\/. I,Jo: 21g400

Vr$'
Bijoy M. Poulose
Treasurer

CMID
R.$iloj6trvmlf

ffikfiI,-A"e

34

4F

lred Accountarrts



CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/2016, XX/1229, Near Town Hall,

perumbavoor, Kerala, India _ 6g3542

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT - (FC ACCOUNT) FOR THE PERIOD ENDING
oN ll-01-2025

Particulars Note As at As at
J I st March 202,tNo S lst March 2b25

I. INCOME

Funds Received:
- Grants for Projects

Donations

Less: Grant Receipt Earmarked for Fy 25_26 C/F to
Balance Sheet

Total Income

II. EXPENSES

Programme Expenses :

CMID - Pro]ect - Enhancing Acess to Educarion (FC)

Other Expenses

Depreciation
Depreciation

Less: Adjusted against Capital Fund

Total Expense

t 1 ,06,?72.00

6F 4,258.00

3F t t,06,272.00

5, I I,320.68

7F

8F

4F

4F

,,54,0?5.16 
=-58fl

4,158.00 5,11,3r0d

2,40,593.60

4,23 | .66

2,68,768.26
(2,59.s 1 8.26)

5,558. t0

2,95,595.00
-2,95.595.00

Exa"as of In"o-" on"r f _2,49,817.26 5,05,762.58
Tax Expense

Balance
-2,49,817.26 5,05,7 62.58

Summary of .ignifi.rnffi
Ig!gl1&-!I!IIn3!]Il!9g.al pa.t of these fi nanciat statements

Aluva
29-10-2025
UDIN:25218400BMHERMr588

FOT CI,NTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT

FoTSAVR&ASSOCTATES
Uhartered Accorrntartts

Vr(
Bijoy M, Poulose
Ireasurer

AI

As per our report of even tlate attached

Mg. Partner M.

a
\h\

9"!)



I

CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/M201 6, XX/1229, Near Tou,n Hall,

Perumbavoor, Kerala. India _ 6g35,12

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS. (FC ACCOUNT) FOR THE YEAR ENDING 3T.03.2025

Particulars As at
S lst March 2025

As at
3lst March 2024

RECEIPTS
Opening Balance:
Bank Balances in Current Accounts

State Bank of lndia Alc -313? (FCRA Account)
Union Bank Perurnbavoor A/c - 620g

( FCRA Utilisation Account )
Fund Received:
Grants for Projects

India Development and ReliefFund

Donations

Total

PAYMENTS
Bank Charges

Creditors for Expenses
Purchase of Fixed Assets - Funded
Purchase of Fixed Assets - Non Funded
Reimbursenrent of Expenses

Closing Balance:
Bank Balances in Current Accounts

State Bank of India A/c -3132 (FCRA Account)
Union Bank Perumbavoor A/c - 620g

( FCRA Utilisation Account )

Total

99,373.68
4,06,388.90

I t ,52,522 .00

4,258.00 5,1 1,320.68

5,558. r0

99,37 3.68
4,06,388.90

_ 16,62,542.58 5,t 1,J20.68

t6,62.5{2.58 5,11.J20.68

4,231.66
t,3 t,t 15.00

46,250.00

46,250.00

4,239.60

12,52,082.14

1,78,374.18

Summary of .igrifi"unffi
Notes I F to 8F fornr an

Aluva
29-10-2025
UDIN:25218400BMHERMt588

of thcse linancial stateme nts

As per our report of even date attached

to.^9o.rR&ASSOCTATES
r_nartered Accounta4ts

ffiN: o194ZoS

FoT CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
s

Mg. Partner tvt. tto: irgibo

6W
Bljoy M. Poulose
Treasurer

rgEqffi
ik}ffi"""g
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CI,NTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/2016, )(X/1229, Near Town Hall.

Perumbavoor, Kerala, India - 683S42

NOTES FORMING PART OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

lF Capital Fund (FC Account)

2F Current Liabilities & proyisions

This space is intentionally left blank

tor CENTRE tOR MtGRATtON AND

As at 31'r March

at the beginning of the year
Less : Net Income Transferred to Balance Sheet

Purpose Grant - Dasra - Back the Frontline
me - COVID support in India

Balance at the beginning of the year
Add : Crant Receipt Earmarked for Fy 24-25 Transferred
Less : Depreciation During the year

at the end of the year

Purpose Grant -India Development and Relief Fund _

'Empowering migrant workers in Kochi, Kerala and
promoting their resilience through a pilot project to recycle
broken LED lights'

at the beginning of the year
dd : Receipts During the Year

Less : Depreciation During the year
Balance at the end of the year

5,05,762.58

16,72,026.58 19,67,62t.58

95.5 95.00

46,250.;0

Particulars As at 3l't March
2025 2024

Salary Payable
{

1,05,239,00
{

1,05,239.00

ffi\gryH
#,#
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/2016, XX/l229, Near Town Hall,

Perumbavoor, Kerala, India - 683542

JF Grant Receipt Earmarked for FY 2025-26

5F Cash and Cash Equivalents (FC Account)

6F Donations (FC Account)

FoT CEI{TRE FOR MIGRATION AND

##

Particulars As at 3l'r March
2025 2021

India Development and Relief Fund I I,06,272.00
{

Total 11,06,272.00

Particulars As at 3l't March
2025 2021

Cash in Banks
Current Accounts

Stale Bank of India New Delhi Main Branch A/c - 399665\3132
(FCRA Account)

Union Bank Perumbavoor A/c - 6208 (FCRA Utilisation Account)

12,52,082.14

1,78,374.1 8

99,373.68

4,06,388.90
Total 1.1,30,,t56.32 5,0s,762.58

Particulars As at 3l'r March

2025 2024

UK Online Giving Foundation
t
4,258.00

t
5.1 r ,320.68

Total ,1,258.00 5,11,320.68

This space is intcntionally letl blank
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSryE DEVELOPMENT
Reg,No: 6llIV/201 6, XXI 1229, Near Town Hall,

Perumbavoor, Kerala. India _ 6g35.12
CMID

8F

This space is int€ntionally left blank

FoT CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND
INCTUSIVE OEVETOPMENT

,$#

- rrolect - Enhancing Access to Education lr cl

lA )Expenditu re lncurred on project

lAdminisrrative Expenses

lFood and Refreshments
Contingency Expenses
Print ing and Starionerl
Travel Supporr ro Srudenrs 

I

Uniform Sritching Charges 
I

Salaries & Benefirs I

As at Jl" March

2025 2021

5,1$.;O
3,597.00
2.414.00

l,05,000.00
19,200.00

1,05,239.00
r olal 2r10"59350

Other

Particulars As on 31't March

2025 2024

Bank Charses
{
4,23t.66

I
5,558.10r vrqr L-rPcuur.ur c

-

1,231.66 s,558.10

ffi\ cMtt'r\ tuqflo:61/ul2

{oo\-_--
CMID

R.$flo:61M2016

39

7F

Particulars



E
 E

iE
E

 is_-s B
fr.E

s
E

 A
rsa $xr$ :E

rin
I 

S
=

'.o 
-: c|o-j 

o.+
+

 
:

; 
:3 

e;3tr 
;5.: 

:s=
=

!
i 

:E
 d€=

r E
3s; sssri

; 
:;) 

:::" 
cre- 

F
.F

;:jo

id{d idE
E

E

qE
 qF

B
S

 s=
gg B

sxs=
S

E
 i€=

6 E
ssi 

seS
sH

=
:=

6 
oR

9.i 
j+

;-'=

9o
q 

:, 
qi;; 

)-.j=
?S

 
3F

;=
*

: 
ol 

6hoN
 

;-l-io 
o.r-- 

N
; 

€j
? 

- 
;6-

-.a ! 
^rS

:q 
E

^eF
i 

:aS
$S

d 
.- 

=
:=

o 
=

9o^i 
_i+

ri 
;

.!E
=

A
n

;.J/ 
E

,az

LA
ra

trat 
6

"a 
::y9
!J 

\J 
\J 

IJ

iiu
- 

er! 9-
o 

o.o: 
=

:
iz 

=
7 

?.9:
! 

6:: 
i;';

rrJ 
E

 L) tr,t d, -

^E.2

F

k\cl\

=2

Fzl.-i

- 
rd,

iF
q9

9!i'
)zE
zX

i:
zt 

l.
<

ti
z';."
:-=

 
9

F
:t.

ts=
=

9G
:

>
:d

E
oi

IlaF
F

z2

FFa"lOzzl-Fz*>
l_

X
E

lLd
A

l

!ozG
rlr
n

oz.
F=

=G
,

oGt-2o



j;-i

FzLl-Jia-- 
id,

!.1 .o !
!?;,
)zE
9;5
z ,<

 
.L.

<
xi

zG
..

o=
 

6

=
E

 
9

<
>

 
E

E
id

G
I

cFzE
I

Q

k=s*\ fi
<

.+
,

6==oFe,I= eotrt
eF2L,o

l,=



CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
. Reg.No:61/IV/20t6,XXltZ2g, Near Town Halt,

Perumbavoor, Kerala. India - 6g35.l2

Note-l: SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES & NOTES ON ACCOUNTS

l. Significant Accounting Policies

The significant Accounting policies followed by the trust are as stated below:

cENTRE FoR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT (hereinafter referrerr ro
"the Trust") is functioning in the State of Kerara, India. The Trust advocates for and promotes
the social inclusion of migrant workers. CENTRE FoR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE
DEVELOPMENT is registered as a Charitabre Trust (Reg. No: 6rlrv/20r6) in India. CMrD is
registered with Income Tax f)eparrment under secrion I 2A & gOG of Income Tax Act I 961 .

cMID has been granred registrarion under Foreign contribution Reguration Act (FCRA) with
effect lrom I 8.U].102 t.

a) General

During the year the trusl has changed the format of preparation of flnancial statements in ordcr
to comply with the guidance note on financiar statement of non-corpor.ate entities issued by ICAI.

'fhe Financial Statements have been prepared on the historical cost convention. These statements
have been prepared in accordance with the generafly accepted accounting principres and the
applicable mandatory accounting standards. The preparation required adoption of estimates and
assumptions that can affect the reported amounts of revenue and expenditure and the assets and
liabilities as well as the disclosure ofcontingent liabilities.

b) Fixed Assets & Depreciation

The Fixed Assets are stated at their originar cost of acquisition incruding taxes, duties, freight
and other incidental expenses relating to the acquisition and installation ofthe concemed assets.

The assets purchased or acquired using specific purpose sponsorship / grant receipts are
classitled as lunded assets.

Depreciation has been provided on Fixed Assets under written Down value method at the rates
and in the manner prescribed under the Income Tax Act, 196r. As per the Technicar Guide on
Accounting for Not-for-Profit organisations (Npos) issued by ICAI. depreciation on the funded
assets is charged to the corresponding specific purpose grant and to that extent depreciation
charged in the revenue account gets reduced.

I6RATION AND
[OPMENT
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:614Vl2016, X){.llZ29, Near Town Halt,

Perumbavoor, Kerala, India - 683542

In this financial year, the total depreciation calculated is Rs. | 342542.65 and from this. an amounr
of Rs. 1304667.85 related to the funded assets. has been transf'erred to specitic purpose fLnd
under Reserves and Surp lus.

c) Revenue Recognition

All incomes are recognised on receipr basis.

d) Receipts

Revenue receipts comprise of Grant in Aid. contributions, Fees for Technical Support.
Donations. etc.

Grant amount received, after deducting the amount used for capital expenditure. is treated as
revenue grant and disclosed as income of the current period in the Income and Expendituie
Account. Provision has been created in the accounts for the unutilised revenue grant amount and
this is shown as a liability in the Balance sheet as Grant earmarked fbr future use.

Grant amount utilised for the purchase offixed assets being capital expenditure is treated as
capital receipts and is termed as specific purpose grant under Reseryes and Surplus in Balance
Sheet.

As per the accounting treatment lollowed by the trust, the unutilised amount ol last year (crant
earmarked for f'uture use), utilised lbr capital expenditure in the next year was transf'erred to
specific purpose grant under reserves & surplus and the balance amount was routed through
lncome & Expenditure a/c for utilization for revenue expenditure in that year.

e) Employee Benefits

Expenses and liabilities in respect of employee benefits are recorded in accordance with
Accounting Standard l5 -'Employee Benefits' of companies (Accounting Standards) Rules.
2021 . Trust was registered with Employees state Insurance Scheme with effecr from 0g.06.2022
and providing employee benefit as per the scheme to the eligible employees. The Trust was also
registered with Emplol,ees' Provident Fund Organisation on 03.10.2024.

€#H
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/2016, XXl1229, Near Town Hall,

perumbavoor, Kerala, India - 6g3542

During the year the companv made provision towards gratuity benefit for erigibre emproyees
and contributed Rs.50r500.00 to Gratuity fund with Life Insurance corporation Ltd. Fund
balance was recognised jn the balance sheet under Non Current Assets.

l) I nvesl menrs

Investments that are readily rearisabre and are intended to be held for not more than a year, if
any. are classified as current investments. AI other investments. if any. are crassified as rong
tel'm investments. lnvestment made during the;iear is Nil.

g) Income Tax

lncome Tax has been calculated as per the provisions of Income l-ax Act, | 961 .

h) Leases

Leases where the lessor effectivery retains substantialy a[ the risks and benefits of ownership
of'the leased 1erm. are classified as operating leases. Operating lease payments, if any, are
recognised as expenses in the Income an<I Expenditure account on a straight-line basis. No such
payments are recognised during the year.

i) Impairment of Assets

The trust assesses on each barance sheet date, whether there is any indication that an asset nray
be impaired' Ifany such indication exists. the trust estimates the recoverable amount ofthe asset.
If such recoverable amount of the asset or recoverabre amount of the cash generating unit to
which the asset belongs is resser than its carrying amount, the carrying amount is reduced to its
recoverable amount. The reduction is treated as an impairment ross and is recognised in the
income and expenditure account. If on the balance sheet date there is an indication that if a
previously assessed impairment loss no longer exists. the recoverable amount is reassessed and
the asset is reflected at the rec,verabre amount subject to a maximum of depreciated historical
cost. No impairment ofasset is recognised during the year.

j) Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets

I A provision is recognised when the trust has a present obrigation as a result ofa past event
and it is probable that an outflow of resources wiI be required to settre the obrigation. in respcct
of which reliable estimate can be macle. provisions (excruding retirernent benefits, ifany) are not

For CEl{TRt FOR Ml6RATl0N AND

$t#H

ENT



CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/20 16, XX/1229, Near Town Hall,

perumbavoor, Kerala, India - 6g3542

discounted to its present value and are determined based on the best estimate required to settle
the obligation on the balance sheet date. These are reviewed on each balance sheet date and are
adjusted to reflect the current best estimates. Trust has not recognised any Contingent liabilities
or assets during the year.

2. In the opinion ofthe Trustees. the current assets, roans & advances wirl rearise a value not
less than the amount stated in the Balance Sheet, ifrealised in the ordinary course ofbusiness.
3. The balance with the bank accounts was confirmed by the respective banks.
4. Contingent Iiabilities, if any-NIL.
5. Auditor's remuneration includes fees for the Audit only.
6. Cash and cash equivalents includes Fixed Deposit Rs 30.00,000
7. During the year, the trust received Rs.1,3g,04,779 as domestic contributions from various
organisations for specified project expenditure as per the agreement between the trust and the
donor. Trust also has received Rs. I 1.52,522 as foreign contribution. Details are as follows.

Name of the donor
Purpose

(Capital/ Revenue) Receipts
Azim Premji Philanthropic Initiatives pvt Ltd. Capital and Revenue 71,30,200
Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. Capital and Revenue 22,86,442
Uram Vikas Capital and Revenue I 8,8 I,400
Wipro Cares Capital and Revenue 3,75,160
Wipro Foundation Capital and Revenue 2l ,31,577
India Development and ReliefFund (Foreign
Source) Capital and Revenue I I 5' 5),)

ofthe above amount. Rs.60.90,760 has not been utilised during thc year and has been earmarked
for f-uture use.

There is no balance remaining with earmarked grant balance of Rs 26,2g,3 l 0 of rast year brought
tbrward. From th is amount Rs 7,54,391 was returned to donors, Rs.76.676 was utilised for capital
expenditure and balance Rs.17.97,213 was utilised for revenue expenditure.

Figures for the previous year have been re-grou ped/re-c rass ifi ed to conform to this vear.s
grouping/classifi cation.

Place : Aluva
Date :29-10-2025
UDIN : 252I84OOBMHERMr5E8

FoTSAVR&ASSOCTATES
Chartered Accountants

N: 01

Partner M. No: 2ig400

CMID
fl.gl{ottryz0r,
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/2016, X)U|229, Near Town Hall,

Perumbayoor, Kerala. India - 683542

Annexure - A : Grant Receipt Earmarked for Fy 2025_26

Azim

Azim Premji Philanthropic Initiatives pvt Ltd. project - providing Mediation, Legar Aid and
Facilitatins Access lo Sociel Spnnritw I nrirtah--r" r^ rnr^]-^r e^^]^- rr,^-r-^--

Azim Premji Philanthropic Initiatives pvt Ltd. project - To support -30K inter-state migrant
workers in Ernakulam

Prem InitiatiYes Pvt. Ltd.

Particulars As at 3lst March

2025 2024
Total Receipts
Add : Crant Receipt Earmarked brought forward
Less : Revenue Expenditure
[.ess : Capital Expenditure
Less: Security Deposit
Balance Earmarked

31,32,200.00

8,00,900.37

32,82,s33.21

1,429.47

6,49,13'7.69

Access to Social Entitlements to lnformal Sector Workers

Particulars As at Slst March

2025 2021
Total Receipts
Add : Grant Receipt Earmarked brought forward
Less : Revenue Expenditure
Less : Capital Expenditure
Less : Security Deposit
Balance Earmarked

16,04,124'.'tg

tt,00,424.35
48,948.6 t

4,55,35 1.95

ILL level facilitation centre in Cochin

Particula rs
As at 3lst March

2025 2024
Total Receipts
Less : Revenue Expenditure
Less : Capital Expenditure
Less : Security Deposit
Balance Earmarked

r 8, 10,000.00
10,27.544.09

'12.794.00

40,000.00
6,69.661.91

Particulars As at Jlst March

2025 2024
Total Receipts
Less : Revenue Expenditure
Less : Capital Expenditure
Less : Security Deposit
Balance Earmarked ffi"

34,76,000.00

4,45,490.18

6t,500.00
4,8t6.I8

29,64,193.64
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CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSryE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/2016, XXl229, Near Town Hall,

Perumbavoor, Kerala, India _ 6gJ542

Wipro Project - Mobile Clinic, Delivering primary Healthcare Services to the Migrant
Communities

Gram

Gram

(iram Vikas

is intentionally left blank

FoT CE,{TRE FOR MIGRATION AND

Particulars
As at 3lst March

2025 2024
Total Receipts
Less : Revenue Expenditure
Less : Capital Expenditure
Balance Earmarked

25.06,737.00
24,86,237.57

.t,260.00

22,48,394.00

22,1I,940.90
5.000.00

19.239 .43 I I .153. t0

Vikas Project - Operation of Bandhu Shramik Seva Kendra (perumtravoor

Particulars As at 3lst March
2025 2021'l'otal Receipts

Less : Revenue Expenditure
Less : Capital Expenditure
Less : Security Deposit
Balance Earmarked

20,00,642.00

7,53,279.64

31,29t.00

12,16,071 .36

Vikas of Bandhu Shramik Seva Kendra Kochi

Particulars As at J lst March
2025 2021

Total Receipts
Less : Revenue Expenditure
Less : Capital Expenditure
Less : Security Deposit
Balance Earmarked

4,99.400.00

2,t9,538.26
3,565.00

2,76,296.7 4

l'roject - Operation of Bandhu Shramik Seva Kendra (Nettoor & Erumapett

Particulars
As at.llst March

2025 2021
Total Receipts
Less : Revenue Expenditure
Less : Capital Expenditure
Less : Security Deposit
Balance Earmarked

13.82,000.00

50,606 00

13,3 t,394.00

ffi\
eg,'m
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CENTRf, FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSIVE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/2016, XVl229, Near Town Hall,

perumbavoor, Kerala, India _ 6E3542

Annexure - B - Grant Receipt Transferred to Income & Expenditure Account

Gram Vikas

Gram Vikas

Gram Vikas

Azim Prem

'l'his space is intentiona[-ifrETank

of Bandhu Shramik Sevr It.-,r--
Particulars

Gr:nt Renai.,.,l n.,-:^^iil

As at 3lst March
2025 2021uur rrrts r rr9 r car

Less : Capital Expenditure
Balance Transferred to Income & Expenditure Account

20,00,642.00

3 1,29 t .00
19,69,35 t .00

- Operation of Bandhu Shramik Spvq K..a,

Particula rs

Cr.hr D -^^i,,^r h-

As at 3lst March

2025 2021rrur tlg tne Year
Less : Capital Expenditure

Eglance Transferred to Income & Expenditure Account

4,99,400.00 4,99,400.00

1.565.00
4,99,400.00 4,95,83 5.00

- Uperation of Bandhu Shremik Spwo k--,r

particulars

-

( ;r,hr P6--i,,-.-l

As at Slst March

2025 2021uu! UrB IllE ICar
Less : Capital Expenditure
qq!ance Transferred to Income & Expenditure Account

13,82,000.00

r 3,82,000.00

Philanthropic Initia tives I\r. Lrd

particulars

-

_i_

As at 3lst March

2025 2021v,u,r! r\!!srvEju uurlng I ne Year
Less : Capital Expenditure
Balance Transferred to Income & Expenditure Account

18,44.200.00

49,550.00
31,32,200.00

I,429.47
17,94,650.00 31,30,770.53

48



CENTRE FOR MIGRATION AND INCLUSryE DEVELOPMENT
Reg.No:61/IV/2016, XX/I229, Near Town Hall,
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Azim Premji Philanthropic Initiatives pvt Ltd. project - To support -30K inter-srate migrant
workers in Ernakulam

Wipro Project - Mobile Clinic, Delivering primary Healthcare Services to the Migrant
Communities

Bharat Petroleum corporation Ltd. project - operating the Mobile primary Health care crinic

This space is intentionally left blank

CEI{TR.E TOR MIGRATIOI{ AND

ILL level facilitation centre in Cochin

Particulars As at 3lst March

2025 2021
Crant Received During The Year
Less : Capital Expenditure
Balance Transfened to Income & Expenditure Account

r 8,10,000.00
72,794.00

17,3!7 ,206.00

Particulars
As ,t Jlst March

2025 2021
Grant Received During The year
Less : Capital Expenditure
Balance Transferred to Income & Expendilure Account

34,76,000.00

6 | ,500.00
34, 14,500.00

Particulars As at 3lst March
2025 2024

Grant Received During The year
Less : Capital Expenditure
Balance Transferred to Income & Expenditure Account

25,06.737.00

1,260.00

22,48,394.00

5.000.00
25,05,477 .00 22,43,394.00

'or Migrant workers in Ernakuram District for the periotr from Aprir 202.r-March 2025

Particula rs
As at 3l st March

2025 2021
Grant Received During The Year
Less : Capital Expenditure
Balance Transferred to Income & Expenditure Account

22,86,412.1I
22,044.00

3t,61 ,044.89
13.178.00

22,64,398.11 31,47,866.89

€,*,Hwd
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